

102418183

FORM PTO-1595 U.S. Department of Commerce (Rev. 6-93) PATENTS ONLY OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) **Patent and Trademark Office** To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 4-4-03 VESNA R. MIRKOVIC Name: TEXACO INC. and TEXACO W. SPENCER WHEAT DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION **HUGH N. TO DENNIS J. BENEDETTO** Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Street Address: 6001 Bollinger Canyon Road 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment (Merger City: San Ramon State: CA Zip: 94583-2324 Security Agreement Change of Name Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Other Execution Date: APRIL 3, 2003 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): **NEW APPLICATION** If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: APRIL 3, 2003 A. Patent Application No.(s): B. Patent No.(s): Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: __1 document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)-----\$ 40.00 Name: Jeffrey A. Pyle X Enclosed Williams, Morgan & Amerson, P.C. 10333 Richmond, Suite 1100 Authorized to be charged to deposit account if check insufficient or inadvertently omitted City: Houston State: Texas Zip: 77042 8. Deposit account number: 50-0786/2098.000400/JAP (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy Jeffrey A. Pyle Name of Person Signing, Reg. No. 34,904 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignment Washington, D.C. 20231 EXPRESS MAIL MAILING LABEL EXPRESS MAIL NO.



PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE

EV 280334898 US DATE OF DEPOSIT: April 4, 2003

I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as "EXPRESS MAIL" addressed to: BOX PATENT APPLICATIONS, Assistant Commissioner

for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231.

PATENT

REEL: 013945 FRAME: 0207

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I(we), VESNA R. MIRKOVIC, citizen(s) of Yugoslavia, residing in Pearland, Brazoria County, Texas, U.S.A.; W. SPENCER WHEAT, citizen(s) of the United States of America, residing in Missouri City, Fort Bend County, Texas, U.S.A.; HUGH N. TO, citizen(s) of the United States of America, residing in Houston, Harris County, Texas, U.S.A.; and DENNIS J. BENEDETTO, citizen(s) of the United States of America, residing in Spring, Harris County, Texas, U.S.A., have invented new and useful improvements in ARCHITECTURAL HIERARCHY OF CONTROL FOR A FUEL PROCESSOR set forth in an application for Letters Patent in the United States of America,

(check one)		and filed on					
Bollinger Cany right, title and	on Road, San Ramon, Cali interest to said invention all United States patents g	ifornia 94583-2324, U.S.A. relating to, in and for the	re, having a place business at 6001, is desirous of acquiring the entire e territory of the United States of visions, reissues, continuations and				
having a place of a desirous of a	of business at 6001 Bolling equiring the entire right, tit	ger Canyon Road, San Rame	poration of the State of Delaware, on, California 94583-2324, U.S.A., ntion in and for all countries foreign sions, thereof:				
which is hereby sell, assign, tra- title and interes all United Stat thereof, and u nominees, the e	vindividually acknowledge insfer and set over unto said t to said invention relating tes patents granted therefor into said TEXACO DEV entire right, title and interes	ed, and for other good and wid TEXACO INC., its succe to, in and for the territory core and all divisions, reiss ELOPMENT CORPORATES to said invention relating	hree Hundred Dollars, the receipt of valuable consideration, I(we) hereby essors and assigns, the entire right, of the United States of America, and sues, continuations and extensions TION, its successors, assigns and to patents granted therefore and all of the United States of America.				
Signed my hand	1 at	, <i>Tx</i>	, this <u>3rd</u> of				
	Colliphooic						
	VESNA R. MIRKOVIC						
STATEMENT	BY WITNESS						
I, <u>Beidg</u> <u>4800 Four</u> R. MIRKOVIO APRIL 200	C who is known to me	, whose full 7x , was person e execute the above ass	post office address is onally present and did see VESNA signment on this 3 day of				
	BRIDGETT L KANA	Budge SIGNATUR	E OF WITNESS				
	State of Texas						

Page 1 of 2

Signed my hand at <u>K</u>	elen-	$=$ $[\sim l$	jas	, this	3_of
Epul	2003.)
			ル. <u> </u>		-2
		W. S	PENCER	WHEAT	
STATEMENT BY WIT	IESS				
(* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	DGETT L KANA DTARY PUBLIC State of Texas Exp. 05-19-2005	assignment of	full personally pron this 3	_ day of	address is see W. SPENCER
Signed my hand at	2003.	,		, this	of
		HUC	GH N. TO		<u> </u>
STATEMENT BY WIT	NESS				
l,who is known to me exec	eute the above assignmen	, was pe	ersonally pi	esent and did	address is see HUGH N. TO 03.
		SIG	SIGNATURE OF WITNESS		
Signed my hand at	2003.	,		, this	of
		DENNIS J. BENEDETTO			
STATEMENT BY WIT	NESS				
I, BENEDETTO who is kn	own to me execute the s	, was p	personally p	present and di	id see DENNIS J.
DENEDEL LO MIO IS KII	own to me execute the a			OF WITNESS	

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 013945 FRAME: 0209

RECORDED: 04/04/2003